ADJUSTABLE SPEED DRIVES
“DCD” Drives
3 through 25 HP
Models DCD-132 Through DCD-160
Description
The Model DCD drive is a combination of an air-cooled, adjustable speed clutch and a flange
mounted AC induction motor. Simple low-cost dependability. The DCD drive transmits torque at
variable speeds. There is no physical contact between input and output members. This results

ADJUSTABLE SPEED DRIVES
“DCD” Drives 3 through 25 HP
Ordering Information
Selection Table - 60 Hz
HP Speed Range (RPM) Model Number Motor Frame Size Poles Torque (Lb. Ft.)
3 0-1630 DCD-132030-4141 182TC 4 9.2
5 0-1500 DCD-132050-4141 184TC 4 15.0
5 0-3300 DCD-132050-4121 184TC 2 7.5
7.5 0-3300 DCD-132075-4121 213TC 2 11.3
10 0-3250 DCD-132100-4121 215TC 2 15.3
7.5 0-1630 DCD-160075-4141 213TC 4 22.5
10 0-1580 DCD-160100-4141 215TC 4 30.0
15 340-1550 DCD-160150-4141 254TC 4 45.0
15 0-3300 DCD-160150-4121 254TC 2 22.5
20 0-3250 DCD-160200-4121 256TC 2 30.3
25 640-3250 DCD-160250-4121 284TSC 2 37.8
Technical Data
Model Number
Motor
Power
HP
Poles
Speed
Range RPM
Clutch
Volts
DC
Clutch
OHMS@
20 DEG C
Clutch
AMPS
Hot
Clutch HP
Disp.
DCD-132030-4141 3 4 1630-0 90 27 2.2 3
DCD-132050-4141 5 4 1500-0 90 22 2.7 5
DCD-132050-4121 5 2 3300-0 90 27 2.2 5
DCD-132075-4121 7.5 2 3300-0 90 22 2.7 7.5
DCD-132100-4121 10 2 3250-0 90 22 2.7 10
DCD-160075-4141 7.5 4 1630-0 90 19.5 3.3 7.5
DCD-160100-4141 10 4 1580-0 90 19.5 3.3 10
DCD-160150-4141 15 4 1550-340 90 19 3.4 11.9
DCD-160150-4121 15 2 3300-0 90 19.5 3.3 15
DCD-160200-4121 20 2 3250-0 90 19.5 3.3 20
DCD-160250-4121 25 2 3250-640 90 19 3.4 20.5
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
ADJUSTABLE SPEED DRIVES
“DCD” Drives 3 through 25 HP
Outline Drawings – DCD-132 & DCD-160
Model
Poles
Max
Speed